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SCHEDULE 1 

AN ACT to apply out of the Consolidated Revenue a sum for the 
service of the year ending on 30th June 1985. 

[Royal Assent 2 May 1984] 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and 
with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and 

House of Assembly, in ParUament assembled, as follows:-

1-This Act may be cited as the Consolidated Revenue Fund Sborttit1e. 

Supply Act 1984-1985. 
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Commence­
ment. 

Issue and 
application of 
$287,735,000. 

Sum available 
for purposes 
specified In 
Schedule 1. 

Credit to be 
given to the 
Treasurer in 
his accountl. 
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2-This Act shall commence on the day on which it receives the 
royal assent. 

3--There may be issued and applied towards making good the 
supply hereby granted to Her Majesty for the service of the year 
ending on 30th June 1985 the sum of $287,735,000 out of the 
Consolidated Revenue, for the purposes and services expressed in 
Schedule 1, and the Treasurer is authorized to issue and apply the 
money so authorized to be issued and applied. 

4-The sum specified in section 3 is made available to satisfy the 
warrants under the hand of the Governor in respect of any purposes 
and services set forth in Schedule 1. 

5-The Treasurer shall be allowed credit in his accounts for any 
sums of money paid by him in pursuance of any warrant mentioned 
in section 4, and the receipts of the respective persons to whom any 
sums of money are so paid are a full and valid discharge to the 
Treasurer in passing his accounts for such sums as are mentioned 
in the receipts and he shall receive credit for them accordingly. 
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SCHEDULE 1 Sections 3 and 4 

Executive and Legislature-

His Excellency the Governor .. 
Legislative Council .... 
House of Assembly .. 
Legislature-General 
Ministerial .. .... . ... 

Premier, Minister lor Energy and Minister lor Racing and 
Gaming-

Premier .... .... .... .... . .. . 
Public Service Board ..... .. . 
Audit Department .... .... . .. . 
Tasmanian Racing Directorate .. 
Tasmanian Gaming Commission 

Treasurer­

Treasury 

Deputy Premier, Attorney-General, Minister lor Education and 
Minister lor Industrial Relations-

Law ............................... . 
Supreme Court .. .... .... .... .... . .. . 
Education .. .... .... .... .... .... . .. . 
Other Education, Recreation and the Arts 
State Library .. .. . ... 
Labour and Industry.. .... .... .... . ... 

Minister lor Tourism, Minister lor National Paries and Recrea­
tional Lands, Minister for the Environment, Minister for 
Licensing and Minister for Housing-

Tourism .... .... .... . ... 
National Parks and Wildlife 
Environment 
Housing .... .... .... . ... 

Minister for Industry and Small Business and Minister for 
Inland Pisheries-

Tasmanian Development Authority .. 
Electoral .... .... .... . ... 
Consumer Affairs Council .. 
Miscellaneous Services 

$ 

315,000 
190,000 
240,000 
515,000 
365,000 

2,900,000 
1,100,000 

790,000 
250,000 
250,000 

27,100,000 

6,250,000 
700 j OOO 

86,500,000 
3,200,000 
3,600,000 
1,600,000 

3,900,000 
1,800,000 

380,000 
3,350,000 

3,000,000 
170,000 
190,000 
110,000 
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Minister for Health, Minister for Community Welfare and the 
Elderly and Minister for Ethnic Affairs-

Health Services "" 
Grants to Hospitals ". 
St John's Park .. 
Mental Health Services 
Community Welfare "" 

Minister for Construction, Minister for Main Roads, Minister 
for Local Government and Minister for Lands-

Construction 
Main Roads 
Municipal Planning 
Lands .. 

Minister for Primary Industry, Minister for Forests, Minister 
for Sea Fisheries and Minister for Water Resources-

Primary Industry 
Forestry 
Fisheries Development Authority 
Rivers and Water Supply "" 

Minister for Mines, Minister for Transport, Minister for Admini­
strative Services, Minister for Police and Emergency Services 
and Minister for Road Safety-

Mines "" 
Transport 
Supply and Tender 
Miscellaneous, Administrative Services 
Police .. 
State Fire Commission 

$ 

7,800,000 
58,000,000 

4,550,000 
9,350,000 
4,000,000 

3,000,000 
3,860,000 

350,000 
8,000,000 

5,660,000 
270,000 

1,000,000 
1,500,000 

1,800,000 
8,000,000 
1,550,000 

280,000 
15,000,000 

5,000,000 

$287,735,000 


