

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND SUPPLY ACT 1984-1985

No. 19 of 1984

TABLE OF PROVISIONS

- 1. Short title.
- 2. Commencement.
- 3. Issue and application of \$287,735,000.
- 4. Sum available for purposes specified in Schedule 1.
- 5. Credit to be given to the Treasurer in his accounts.

 SCHEDULE 1

AN ACT to apply out of the Consolidated Revenue a sum for the service of the year ending on 30th June 1985.

[Royal Assent 2 May 1984]

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:—

1—This Act may be cited as the Consolidated Revenue Fund Short title. Supply Act 1984-1985.

Commencement. **2**—This Act shall commence on the day on which it receives the royal assent.

Issue and application of \$287,735,000.

3—There may be issued and applied towards making good the supply hereby granted to Her Majesty for the service of the year ending on 30th June 1985 the sum of \$287,735,000 out of the Consolidated Revenue, for the purposes and services expressed in Schedule 1, and the Treasurer is authorized to issue and apply the money so authorized to be issued and applied.

Sum available for purposes specified in Schedule 1.

4—The sum specified in section 3 is made available to satisfy the warrants under the hand of the Governor in respect of any purposes and services set forth in Schedule 1.

Credit to be given to the Treasurer in his accounts.

5—The Treasurer shall be allowed credit in his accounts for any sums of money paid by him in pursuance of any warrant mentioned in section 4, and the receipts of the respective persons to whom any sums of money are so paid are a full and valid discharge to the Treasurer in passing his accounts for such sums as are mentioned in the receipts and he shall receive credit for them accordingly.

	SC	HEI	OUL	E 1			Sect	ions 3 and 4
Executive and Legislature—								\$
His Excellency the Go Legislative Council House of Assembly Legislature-General Ministerial								315,000 190,000 240,000 515,000 365,000
Premier, Minister for Ener Gaming—	gy ai	nd N	Ainisi	ter fo	r Ra	icing	and	
Premier Public Service Board Audit Department Tasmanian Racing Direc Tasmanian Gaming Co	 ctorat	 e						2,900,000 1,100,000 790,000 250,000 250,000
Treasurer— Treasury				••••		••••		27,100,000
Deputy Premier, Attorney-G Minister for Industrial Re			niste	r for i	Educ	ation	and	
Law Supreme Court Education Other Education, Recre State Library Labour and Industry	 ation 	and		 Arts 				6,250,000 700,000 86,500,000 3,200,000 3,600,000 1,600,000
Minister for Tourism, Minist tional Lands, Minister fo Licensing and Minister for	r the	En	viron					
Tourism National Parks and Wil Environment Housing								3,900,000 1,800,000 380,000 3,350,000
Minister for Industry and Inland Fisheries—	Small	Bus	siness	and	Min	ister	for	
Tasmanian Development Electoral Consumer Affairs Counc Miscellaneous Services		horit	y 					3,000,000 170,000 190,000 110,000

\$287,735,000

Minister for Health, Minister Elderly and Minister for I					elfare	and	the	\$		
Health Services								7,800,000		
Grants to Hospitals								58,000,000		
St John's Park								4,550,000		
Mental Health Services								9,350,000		
Community Welfare			• • • •					4,000,000		
Minister for Construction, Minister for Main Roads, Minister for Local Government and Minister for Lands—										
Construction Main Roads	••••					••••	• • • • •	3,000,000 3,860,000		
Municipal Planning							••••	350,000		
Lands	••••	••••		••••	••••	••••	••••	8,000,000		
Lands	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	8,000,000		
Minister for Primary Industry, Minister for Forests, Minister for Sea Fisheries and Minister for Water Resources—										
Primary Industry	• • • •		• • • •			• • • •		5,660,000		
Forestry								270,000		
Fisheries Development					• • • •			1,000,000		
Rivers and Water Suppl	l y	• • • • •	• • • •		••••	••••	••••	1,500,000		
Minister for Mines, Minister for Transport, Minister for Admini- strative Services, Minister for Police and Emergency Services and Minister for Road Safety—										
Mines								1,800,000		
Transport				••••		••••		8,000,000		
Supply and Tender				• • • •				1,550,000		
Miscellaneous, Adminis		Ser	vices	• • • •				280,000		
Police								15,000,000		
State Fire Commission				• • • •			• • • •	5,000,000		